

2023 Annual Estimated Quantities for Limestone Products

Description	UOM	AMS Grounds			Farmer & Underwood			Osburn Industries, Inc.			Stoneco of Michigan			2022
		Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	
23a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 23.25	3		\$ 20.03	1		\$ 23.50	4		\$ 22.55	2		\$ 15.83
23a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 21.25	3		\$ 19.33	1		\$ 22.50	4		\$ 21.05	2		\$ 15.13
23a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 23.25	2		\$ 21.41	1		\$ 23.50	3		\$ 25.55	4		\$ 17.21
23a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 23.25	2		\$ 20.72	1		\$ 23.50	3		\$ 26.35	4		\$ 16.52
23a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 23.25	3		\$ 20.72	1		\$ 22.50	2		\$ 24.25	4		\$ 16.52
21a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 23.00	3		\$ 20.28	1		\$ 24.10	4		\$ 22.75	2		\$ 15.83
21a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 21.00	2		\$ 19.58	1		\$ 23.10	4		\$ 21.25	3		\$ 15.13
21a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 23.00	2		\$ 21.66	1		\$ 24.10	3		\$ 24.65	4		\$ 17.21
21a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 23.00	2		\$ 20.97	1		\$ 24.10	3		\$ 23.00	2		\$ 16.52
21a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 23.00	2		\$ 20.97	1		\$ 23.10	3		\$ 23.80	4		\$ 16.52

2023 Annual Estimated Quantities for Limestone Products

Description	UOM	AMS Grounds			Farmer & Underwood			Osborn Industries, Inc.			Stoneco of Michigan			2022
		Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	
6a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 25.75	2		\$ 23.03	1		\$ 26.00	3		\$ 32.75	4		\$ 18.79
6a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 23.75	2		\$ 22.33	1		\$ 25.00	3		\$ 31.25	4		\$ 18.08
6a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 25.75	2		\$ 24.41	1		\$ 26.00	3		\$ 34.65	4		\$ 20.16
6a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 25.75	2		\$ 23.72	1		\$ 26.00	3		\$ 33.00	4		\$ 19.47
6a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 25.75	2		\$ 23.72	1		\$ 26.00	3		\$ 33.80	4		\$ 19.47
4a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 25.41	3		\$ 21.28	1		\$ 24.00	2		N/A			\$ 16.23
4a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 22.54	2		\$ 20.58	1		\$ 23.00	3		N/A			\$ 15.58
4a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 25.41	3		\$ 22.66	1		\$ 24.00	2		N/A			\$ 17.66
4a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 25.41	3		\$ 21.97	1		\$ 24.00	2		N/A			\$ 16.97
4a Limestone. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 23.41	2		\$ 21.97	1		\$ 24.00	3		N/A			\$ 16.97

2023 Annual Estimated Quantities for Limestone Products

Description	UOM	AMS Grounds			Farmer & Underwood			Osburn Industries, Inc.			Stoneco of Michigan			2022
		Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	Price	Bid Rank	Vendor Comment	
Ohio No. 2. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 28.24	4		\$ 21.28	1		\$ 24.00	3		\$ 23.75	2		\$ 16.78
Ohio No. 2. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 22.91	3		\$ 20.58	1		\$ 24.00	4		\$ 22.25	2		\$ 15.58
Ohio No. 2. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 24.91	3		\$ 22.66	1		\$ 24.00	2		\$ 25.65	4		\$ 17.66
Ohio No. 2. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 28.24	3		\$ 21.97	1		\$ 24.00	2		\$ 24.00	2		\$ 16.97
Ohio No. 2. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 22.91	2		\$ 21.97	1		\$ 24.00	3		\$ 24.80	4		\$ 16.97
Plain Rip-Rap. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Webster, Scio, and Lodi	Ton	\$ 48.33	3		\$ 37.01	1		\$ 44.00	2		\$ 51.00	4		\$ 33.51
Plain Rip-Rap. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Ypsilanti, Pittsfield, Augusta, York, Saline	Ton	\$ 45.00	3		\$ 36.23	1		\$ 44.00	2		\$ 49.80	4		\$ 31.73
Plain Rip-Rap. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Dexter, Lyndon, Sylvan, Lima	Ton	\$ 45.00	3		\$ 38.59	1		\$ 44.00	2		\$ 53.50	4		\$ 34.09
Plain Rip-Rap. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Freedom, Sharon, Manchester, Bridgwater	Ton	\$ 48.33	3		\$ 37.80	1		\$ 44.00	2		\$ 51.00	4		\$ 33.30
Plain Rip-Rap. Delivery location could be to the address described as well as the following townships: Salem, Northfield, Ann Arbor, Superior	Ton	\$ 45.00	3		\$ 37.80	1		\$ 44.00	2		\$ 52.25	4		\$ 33.30

